## **ADVICE NOTICE**

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC ICA Advice Notice No. 23-001 Dell Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC gives notice to the public and the Commission of the submission of the negotiated interconnection agreement described below pursuant to 47 U.S.C. Section 252(e). Notices, inquiries, protests, and comments regarding this submission should be directed to:

Angelo Sopikiotis Lead Carrier Relations Manager New Cingular Wireless PSC, LLC 95 W. Algonquin Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Tel: 847-254-7563

Email: as1587@att.com

Joel Muniz General Manager Dell Telephone Cooperative, Inc. 610 South Main Street PO Box 67 Dell City, TX 79837

Tel: 915-964-2352

Email: joel@delltelco.com

## **Description of Agreement**

The attached Wireless Traffic Exchange Agreement between New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC. and Dell Telephone Cooperative, Inc., provides for the exchange of wireless traffic.

Within thirty (30) days after the date of the filing of this Advice Notice, any person, including Commission Staff, believing that the Commission should reject the agreement submitted with this Advice Notice or any portions thereof, must e-file a request for rejection to the Commission's Utility Division, PO Box 1269, Santa Fe, NM 87504. A request for rejection must state with particularity the basis for rejecting the agreement[s] or portions thereof pursuant to 47 U.S.C. Section 252, including any violations of the standards set out in 47 U.S.C. Section 252(e)(2)(A). When it is filed with the Commission, a request for rejection must be served on the contracting parties at their addresses listed above and on the New Mexico Attorney General, Post Office Drawer 1508, Santa Fe, NM 87504-1508, by the person making the request. Within thirteen (13) days after the request is filed, the parties to the agreement or any other interested person may file a reply to the request.

Within five (5) business days after the date of the filing of this Advice Notice, New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC will cause of copy of this Advice Notice to be published in the Albuquerque Journal. In accordance with 17.11.18.18 (C) NMAC, a copy of this Advice Notice has been served upon the New Mexico Attorney General.